Serial No.: 10/490,962

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

<u> </u>	New	<u> </u>	Assignment
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Security Agreemen
	Document ID#		License
	Correction of PTO Error		Change of Name
	Reel # Frame #		Merger
	Corrective Document		Other
	Reel # Frame #		

Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Pascal MAHOT; Guy NICOLAS; and Marc VOLTZ.

3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

CIME BOCUZE Saint Pierre en Faucigny 74807 La Roche Sur Foron FRANCE.

- 4. Execution Date of Assignment: February 26, 2004.
- 5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: .
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1).

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Suite 210 Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

2

Serial No.: 10/490,962

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) should be charged to Deposit Account No. 160331.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document four (4).

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 160331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

February 3, 2005

Date

Roger W. Parkhurst

Registration No. 25,177

RWP/mhs

Attorney Docket No.: CELA:116

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Suite 210

Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805

Telephone: (703) 739-0220

3

ASSIGNMENT

(i) Pascal MAHOT (5)

-8)	Insert	(2)	Guy NICOLAS	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Mare VOLTZ	(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
)) .0)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	CIME BOCUZE				
u,		the en invent divisie	(10) Saint Pierre en Faucigny - 74807 La Roche Sur Foron - France (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination cortificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
1)	Insert	(11)	(11) TUNGSTEN-BASED ALLOY MATERIAL SINTERED AT A HIGH				
	Identification such as Title, Case		SINTERING POWER				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. CEL	A:116		:	
	pp	•	nich the undersigned has (have				
			n date herewith or	,	•		
2)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	February 26,	2004		
3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numl	per 10/490,9	962		
	Identification for filed applications	filed		March 26, 200			
aims c exami sulting tire in ssignm	3) Each undersigned agrier provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Union 5) Each undersigned autig from said application(s) therets herein assigned, and the fact is binding on him and the 6) Each undersigned here	ces to exe- ional Con- rees to per- ited State- horizes an- to the said I that he I his heirs, s by grants	ng evidence and going forward cute all papers and document vention for Protection of Industrorm all affirmative acts whis patent to the Assignce. d requests the Commissioner Assignee, as Assignee of the las not executed, and will not uccessors, assigns and legal rethe firm of PARKHURST & trable in order to comply with	s and perform any act with the property or similar chimay be necessary to of Patents to issue any electric interest, and column execute, any agreemen presentatives. WENDEL, LLP the po	which may be necessary agreements. obtain, maintain or count and all Letters Patents of venants that he has full to in conflict herewith, a wer to insert on this assi	offirm by reissue or of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this ignment any further	
	In witness whereof, execu	ated by th	e undersigned on the date(s)	_ ^	ed name(s).		
ate	26 Felina 3	004	Inventor Signature	Pascal	- Hallot	(SEAL)	
a te	25 Fivrier 2	004	Inventor Signature	· _ Guy	Nicolas	(SEAL)	
ate	26 Ferries 2	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	· None	VOLTZ	(SEAL)	
atc			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
ate			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
atc			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
atc			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
ate		•••	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
either,	then it should be signed bet	fore at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary P st two witnesses who also sign	here: A A .	•	tside the U.S.A. If	
ate	February 26, 20		Witness				
ate	February 26, 20	04	Witness	Murie 5	auliu - Labor PATENT	de	

RECORDED: 02/03/2005

REEL: 015651 FRAME: 0601